
HIS AMENDMENT: 
Passed as amended by ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 3 4 4 4  

ORlGlNAb 
Passed 

Failed Not Offered 
bor I4 

MAYES PROPOSED AMENDMENT #3 REVISED 

TIME/DATE PREPARED: October 14,2005 

Page 7, line 26: NEW Finding of Fact, paragraph #34: 

“We find that the recommendations of Staff and the Company would likely lead to rate shock, as 
the greatest increase in the surcharge coincides with the height of the winter heating season. 
Therefore, we find that the surcharge should be more even during all four seasons of the year, 
such that the per therm charge will be $0.15 in November, 2005 through February; 2006; $0.25 
in March, 2006 and April, 2006; $0.30 in May, 2006 and June, 2006; $.35 in July, 2006 through 
September, 2006; $0.25 in October, 2006 and November, 2006; $0.20 in December, 2006 
through February 2007; and $.25 in March and April of 2007.” 

Make all conforming changes. 


